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Purpose

To assess resident satisfaction with the delivery of
major City services

To benchmark the 2012 survey results against the
2004, 2008, and 2010 survey results

To compare the City’s performance with national
and regional benchmarks

To identify areas of importance for improvement



Methodology

Survey Description
— Included most questions that were asked in 2004, 2008, and 2010

Method of Administration

— by phone to arandomly selected sample of households

— Included households with traditional land lines and cell phones
— each survey took approximately 15-20 minutes to complete

Sample size:
— 891 completed surveys

Confidence level: 95%
Margin of error: +/- 3.3% overall



Q2. Demographics: Ages of People in Household

by percentage of household occupants

Ages 20-24
Ages 25-34 5%

139 Ages 15-19

7%
Ages 10-14
4%

Ages 35-44
13%0
Ages 5-9

5%

Under age 5

6%
Ages 75+
Ages 45-54 4%

16%0
Ages 65-74

8%

Ages 5564
19%0

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W.A)

Good Representation By AGES OF RESIDENTS



Q29. Demographics: Number of Years Lived
Iin the City of Shoreline

by percentage of respondents

6-10 yvears
16%0

Less than 5 years
23%

11-15 years
12%0

16-20 years

13% Owver 30 years

17%

21-30 years
19%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)

Good Representation By LENGTH OF RESIDENCY



Q34. Demographics: Total Annual Household Income
by percentage of res pondents

$50,000 to $74,999

23% $25,000 to $49,999
13%

Under $25, 000
7%

$75,000 to $99,999
19%

Mot provided
6%

$100,000 or more
32%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)

Good Representation By INCOME



Location of Survey Respondents
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Good Representation By LOCATION OF RESIDENCE
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Bottom Line Up Front

 The City of Shoreline is definitely moving in the
right direction

e Many service areas have shown significant
Increases In satisfaction since 2004

o /2% of respondents feel the city iIs moving in the
right direction compared to 58% in 2004



Major Finding #1

« Overall satisfaction is highest with the quality of
City parks, programs and facilities

 Overall satisfaction is lowest with the flow of
traffic and congestion

e Flow of traffic and congestion and quality of
police services are city services that should
receive the most emphasis over the next two
years



Q3. Overall Satisfaction With City Services
by Major Category in 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

Quality of City parks, programs and facilities 32% 55%
Quality of police services 22% 53%0

Owerall quality of service provided by the City | 14% \Iﬁ1°,ﬂ':-
Effectiveness of sustaining environmental quality 18% I52°,-'E.
Effectiveness of communication with the public 20% AT

City stormwater runofffmanagement system | 16% A48% 26%

Flow of traffic and congestion (9% 45% 23%
Enforcement of City codes and ordinances | 12% 3IT7% 38%
Quality of human services |11% 379 48%
0% 20% 40% 50% 80% 100%

||:|‘\.-‘er'_-,f Satisfied (5) EASomewhat Satisfied (4) OMNeutral (3) EADissatisfied (1/2) |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q4. City Services That Should Receive the Most

Emphasis Over the Next Two Years by Major Category

I percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top three choices

Flow of traffic and congestion

Quality of police services | 40%
Effectiveness of sustaining environmental quality | | 369
Quality of human services

Quality of City parks, programs and facilities

Effectiveness of communication with the public
Owerall quality of service provided by the City
City stormwater runofifmanagement system

Enforcement of City codes and ordinances ‘16%

7% i

Mone chosen

|5:3%§

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% ©60%

(W15t Choice E@2nd Choice (33rd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)




Q6. Aspects of City Maintenance That Should Receive
the Most Emphasis Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two ¢ hoices

Owverall maintenance of City streets

35%;

Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline

32%

Adequacy of storm drainage in your neighborhood

Adequacy of street lighting in your neighborhood

Mowing and trimming of City properties

Maintenance of City streets in your neighborhood ‘1 9%

Owerall cleanliness of City streets/public areas

18%

Solid waste provider services

7%

Mone chosen 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
[mm1st Choice 2nd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q8. Aspects of Code Enforcement That Should Receive
the Most Emphasis Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two choices

Enforcing the clean up of litter and debris

63%

Enforcing remowval of abandoned autos

Remowval of graffiti from private property

Enforcing tree regulations 23'%-5

Enforcing sign regulations

16%

Mone chosen 12‘%5

0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% B60% 70%
[mm1st Choice J2nd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q10. Aspects of Public Safety That Should Receive the
Most Emphasis Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two choices

The City's efforts to prevent crime 71 ﬂx’oi

Ovwverall quality of local police protection 45%

Enforcement of drug and vice laws 40%

Enforcement of local traffic laws 11994

Mone chosen 10%%

0% 20% 40% 60 % 80%
[mm1st Choice I2nd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q22. Aspects of Parks and Recreation That Should
Receive the Most Emphasis Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two choices

Maintenance of City parks

54%

Walking and biking trails in the City

1300

Maintenance of City playgrounds 240;{45
Variety of recreation programs 1 5:59-"'0 :
Fees charged for recreation programs 12% :
City swimming pool 11%
Outdoor athletic fields ;‘10‘%
Ease of registering for programs ]
Mone chosen 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
[mm1st Choice 0I2nd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q24. Aspects of Transportation That Should Receive

the Most Emphasis Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two choices

Availability of sidewalks near your residence

Availability of public transportation

Availability of sidewalks on major streets/routes

Traffic calming measures in neighborhood

Availability of bicycle lanes

MNone chosen

4%%

399%

37%

8%

21%o

35%%

0% 10%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)

20%

40% 50%

[mm1st Choice @2nd Choice |

60%



Major Finding: #2

Major City Services Have Largely Shown
Significant Increases in Residents
Satisfaction Since Benchmarking

Began in 2004



Q3. Overall Satisfaction With City Services by Major Category
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the itfem as a 4 or 5 ona S-point scale (excluding don't KNows)

I L7
Quality of City parks, programs and facilities | 1 %B'aé}m
] £1%
Quality of police services 1 "?ﬁ
Overall quality of service provided by the City '%?M
Hot asked in 2004 :

Effectiveness of sustaining environmental c:|ua||t'_-,.r ' ' 52%

I 1 54
Effectiveness of communication with the public | Eaz% f
City stormwater runofifmanagement system '%Dg 2og |

1 40% :
Flow of traffic and congestion 52% ,
—— 5% !
I ] 4 ) :
Enforcement of City codes and ordinances | }E%’é f :

Hot asked in 2004

Quality of human services %’u%

0% 20% 40% 50% 80% 100%
[Em2004 42008 2010 W2012 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Largely Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q5. Satisfaction Ratings for Aspects of City Maintenance
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

Not asked in 2004

Solid waste provider services ' ??Eaﬁ*?&
Overall cleanliness of City streets/public areas 7"”‘&

—?%%

Owerall maintenance of City streets

Maintenance of City streets in your neighborhood

Adequacy of storm drainage in your neighborhood

Mowing and trimming of City properties

Adequacy of street lighting in your neighborhood

Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
[E=2004 42008 E=92010 Em2012 |

Source: ETC Mmstitute DirvectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases:

Significant Decreases:.



Q7. Satisfaction Ratings for the Enforcement of
City Codes and Ordinances
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

Not asked in 2004

| 48%

Remowval of graffiti from public property 55‘-_}_.'
o

|

52% .
43% |
1o s L
Enforcing sign regulations AT 5
851%
' ' RS :
_ : _ | 32% | ;
Enforcing the clean up of litter and debris 479 |
a o
i 1%
' ' ' 36% . :
_ [ 3126 ; ;
Enforcing removal of abandoned autos mge; . f
o :
—45%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 50% 0%

[(m2004 2008 m=2010 WW2012 |
Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W.A)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q21. Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
Parks and Recreation
Trends - 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5point scale (excluding don't KNows )

[ [ 79%
Maintenance of Cil"_-,f park;s 85%
86

| 72% '
739,

QOutdoor athletic fields

I

768%

| 67% !
Walking and biking trails in the City 73% f
74%

| 66%
Ease of registering for programs 656% !
T0% |
| 65%

67 %
&67T%

] 66%
B5%%
! B85%
[ 59%
63%
B1%

0% 20% 40% 50% 80% 100%
[02008 =2010 m2012 |

I

1

Variety of recreation programs

|

City swimming pool

|

Fees charged for recreation programs

|

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction
For Trails and Maintenance (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q9. Satisfaction Ratings for Various Aspects of Public Safety
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

Iy percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a Spoint scale (excluding don't Knows

i79%
| 77%
i 70%
75%

Owerall gquality of local police protection

| 63%

| 672
B3%
65%

| 9% !

9 v

The City's efforts to prevent crime | E:é;j, :
4 H '

60%

Enforcement of local traffic laws

|

|

Mot asked ih 2004

| 55%

Enforcement of drug and vice laws 5204
— 52% .
0% 20% 40% G50% 80% 100%

(2004 402008 =2010 EW2012 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown One Significant Decrease in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q11. Level of Safety in Various Situations
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

| 92%
| 96%

In your neighborhood during the day 9%%
— 91%

|i7o%
| 839

Cwerall feeling of safety in Shoreline 839,
_?Til%
In your neighborhood at night 769
69%
| 712
. - . 9%
In other public areas in Shoreline 69% ! ‘

In city parks and trails =50
56%

0% 20% 40% 50% 80% 100%

[m2004 42008 2010 m2012 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Some Significant Decreases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q12. Ways Residents Get Information About City
Issues, Services, and Events
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents (multiple choices could be made)

City Newsletter "CURRENTS"

City's Parks and Recreation Guide

City website

Television News

Involvement in neighbornood assoc. or Block Watch

City cable channel {(Comcast 21 or Verizon 27)

0%

Source: ETC nstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W.4)

Not as ked!in 2004

25%
29% -

o 32%

23%
24%
Mot as ked:in 2004

___« l}

?%

"%
19%

!Mé

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

||:|2004 12008 2010 mm2012 |

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Largely Significant
Increases in City Sources of Information (more than 5%)

Significant Increases:

Si

nificant Decreases:



Q13. Satisfaction Ratings for Various Aspects
of City Communication
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010, and 2012

Iy percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a Spoint scale (excluding don't KNows)

' ' T 7%
The quality of the City's newsletter, "CURRENTS" | ?5:%83% *

_Tlli%
: : : | 57%
Availability of info about City projects/services | ??E];’E&
S
: : : | 66% !

Efforts to inform about projects & City issues | 55;’3% ‘
.
' o 47
The quality of the City's website | 4959’2{’% f
_ 55% :
0% 20% A40% 650% 80% 100%

|[=2004 42008 =2010 m2012 |
Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Both Significant Increases and Decreases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q23. Satisfaction Ratings for Aspects of Transportation
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

| 6%
Availability of public transportation 50’11{’% ‘
_g 8%
P
Availability of sidewalks on major streets/routes | 459’;’%
52'3.-’.,'
| A0%
Availability of bicycle lanes | J6% 439
e — 127,
Not asked in 2004
Traffic calming measures in neighborhood %%E{Z
. 38%
| 36%
Availability of sidewalks near your residence | 239[;"% 5 ‘
—30% :
0% 20% A0% 50% 80%

|=m2004 —2008 =2010 2012 |
Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W.A4)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Some Signifiant Decreases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q18. Overall, How Would Rate the Condition
of Your Neighborhood?
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents

Eood 2004

46%

Excellent
15%
Dont

oY

Elelmj.r?&uerage
Good 2010 Average o%
48% o Good 2008
Excellent = ke
16% Excellent

Don't Know 15%

Y%ePoor Dont Know
1% Good 2012 %
A Below Pwerage AB% Poor
verage A9
30‘:}5 ; Awverage Blefw Average
Excellent 2894 7o
15% °
00T Dont know

1% 1%,
Below Average
6%

Awerage
31%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirvectionFinder (2012 - Shoveline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Stability n Satisfaction

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q17. How Respondents Rate Shoreline as a Place to
Live, Work and Raise Children in
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

oy percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5point scale (excluding don't KNnows )

| 87%
As a place to live | 93%’%@.
. _____ | éE"-"I}

As a place to raise children | 86%

Owerall quality of life in the City

Not asked ih 2004 ! . o
As a place with a variety of housing choices |65 5?29‘
0%

] §2% :
As a place to work | 525{‘:2% '

Mot asked in 2004

1 49% |

As a place to shop oo

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

([m2004 402008 2010 2012 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases as a Place to Live and Variety of Housing Choices
in Satisfaction With a Significant Decrease as a Place to Work

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q14. Satisfaction with Various Items That May Influence
Respondents' Perception of the City of Shoreline in
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a Spoint scale (excluding don't Knows

| 59% |
T 45
Owerall image of the City | )
80%
?9%
| 49% | :
: . : | 542
Owerall effectiveness of City Manager & City staff 5:??
o
E—
| 479 |
_ _ _ |47% |
Owerall quality of leadership of elected officials 55?{ f
o
_ 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

[mm2004 2008 2010 W2012 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction in All Areas (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Q16. In General, Do You Think the City of Shoreline
Is Moving in the Right Direction?
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2010 and 2012

by percentage of respondents

ves 2004

58%

Yes w

&50%

2010

es
71%

Don't Know

Mo 25%
17%
Dont Know Yeas 201 2 Dont Know
Mo 30% 729, 21%

Mo
8%

10%

a*

Dont Know
Fio 21%
Sowee: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W4) | 70

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown A Very Significant Increase in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:.



Major Findings: #3

Levels of Satisfaction with

City Services Can Be Further Drilled
Down By Different Areas of the City



Satisfaction with the overall quality of police services

1 — oY !
| M '7 > - -
3 b 1 " I | ‘ f J
| t | } \ [
|

| LEGEND

Mean rating

[ RS ’\y‘ér}?/rfjissatisfied
1.8-2.6 Dissatisfied

[ ]

[ 2.6-3.4 Neutral

u10 CAUPER 92011 NAVTEQ

2012 City of Shoreline Citizen Satisfaction Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by CBG (merged as needed)

~4.2-5.0 Very Satisfied
Other (no responses)




Satisfaction with the level of safety in neighborhood during the day

LEGEND

Mean rating

L BWERS ’\y‘éhr(\e/rfjnsafe
1.8-2.6 Unsafe

2.6-3.4 Neutral , \
- 3.4-4.2 Safe [ |
4.2-5.0 Very Safe 2012 City of Shoreline Citizen Satisfaction Survey

Other (no responses) Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by CBG (merged as needed)




S-atisfacti_dn with the Ie\_/él of safety in _néighb-orhood _at night

' |
f / S, I
J

\‘1'.\

NS P .C

| LEGEND

Mean rating
[ RS ’\y‘ér}?/rfjnsafe

1.8-2.6 Unsafe
[ ]

- 2.6-3.4 Neutral . ] * Tl L G \
3.4_4.2 Safe - i 1GGA1|"ER- ©2011 NAVTEQ

4.2-5.0 Very Safe - 2012 City of Shoreline Citizen Satisfaction Survey

Q'ther (no responses) _' Shading reflects the mean rating for aII_'respondents by CBG (merg_ed as needed)




| LEGEND

Mean rating

[ RS ’\y‘ér}?/rfjnsafe
1.8-2.6 Unsafe

[ ]

[ 2.6-3.4 Neutral

4.2-5.0 Very Safe
dther (no responses)

S_a'tisfac-tion.with' the overall feéling of safety "

i -ﬁ =

.10 Cauper ©2011 NAVTEQ |

2012 City of Shoreline Citizen Satisfaction Survey

Shading reflects the mean rating for all respondents by CBG (merged as needed)




Major Finding #6

Feedback on Special Issues Provides
Important Resident Feedback for
Future Directions



Q20. Should the City of Shoreline Consider a Plastic Bag
Ban as Part of its Enivronmental Sustainability Strategy?

by pemrcentage of respondents

Yes
49%

Don't know
3%

MNeutral
17 %

31%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q25. Satisfaction with Various Aspects of Capital
Investments the City of Shoreline Has Recently Made

Iy percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 1 to 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

Parks improvements 31% 50% 16%

Roads and streets 33% 46% 12%

Trails and paths 25% 53% 18%
Stormwater improvements 189% 50% 29%
Buildings and facilities 20% 47% 27%
0% 20% 40% 50 % 80% 100%

||:|‘wu-ft=:r'_.,.r Satisfied (5) E@Somewhat Satisfied (4) OOMNeutral (3) BEDissatisfied (1/2) |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q26. How Important Do You Feel It Is to Continue
Making Capital Investments to Shoreline Facilities?

by percentage of respondents (excluding don't kKnows)

Very Important
50%

Mot Important
5%

Mot Sure
12%

Somewhat Important
33%

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, W4)



Q27. Do You Support the City's Emphasis

on Economic Development?
by percentage of res pondents

Yes
67 %

Don't Know
5%

10%

MNeutral
18%

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Q28. Options Respondents’ Most Support the City Taking
to Help Balance the City's Budget in the Future

by percentage of respondents who selected the item as one of their top two choices

Reduce services hours at City Hall 65%

Maintain cument services through

200
altemative revenue sources :39 Yo

Reduce city operated non-state or federally

ot
mandated semvices and programs 33 "fbi

Reduce levels of regular maintenance 21%

MNone chosen

15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
[mm1st Choice 12nd Choice |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2012 - Shoreline, WA4)



Major Finding #7

Important/Satisfaction Matrixes Show
Services Where the City of Shoreline iIs
Exceeding Expectations, Should
Provide Continued Emphasis, and Have
Opportunities for Improvements,



2012 City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Overall City Services-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations

Effectiveness of
communication w the public
-

programs and facilities

g gt S - -

. - .
Effectiveness of sustaining
emdronmental guality

Continued Emphasis

Cruality of police services

-
City stormwater run offf
management system

Satisfaction Rating

Enforcement of City
codes and ordinances
-

lower importancelower s atisfaction

- - Flowr-of-traffic-and gestien- -
-

higher importancedower s atisfaction

L owwer Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Satisfaction Rating

2012 City of Shorel

ine DirectionFinder

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Public Safety Services-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance’'higher satisfaction

Enforcement of local traffic lavws
-

Continued Emphasis

higher importancefhigher satisfaction

-
Owerall quality of local police protection

Less Important

lower importancelower s atisfaction

-
The City"s efforts to prewvent crime

Opportunities for lmprovement

higher importancedower s atisfaction

L owwer Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Satisfaction Rating

2012 City of Shorel

ine DirectionFinder

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-City Maintenance-

(pointz on the graph show dewviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
[ d=vrer importenosdhigher-satisfaction--- - ------------------- -4

Solid waste provider services
-

COwerall cleanliness of
_____________________________ city streetsipublic_areas_ _ _ _ ]
-

Maintenance of City streets
in your neighborhood
-

Continued Emphasis
"""""""""""" Higtrer importance’higher satisfactor

Orverall maintenance of City streets
-

Adequacy of storm drainage
in your neighborhood

Mowring and trimming of City properties
-

Adequacy of street Iighting.
___________________________________ in ¥our neighhbarhood )

rless - Hportant - -------------c- oo oo

Maintenance of sidevealks in Shoreline
-

—————————————— Gppertuniities forlmprevement

lower importancelower s atisfaction

higher importancedower s atisfaction

L owwer Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Satisfaction Rating

2012 City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Codes and Ordinances-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations

Remowal of graffiti
from public property

L]

-
Enforcing sign regulations

Continued Emphasis

Enforcement of tree regulations

Enforcing the c:lean.up
of litter and debris

-
Enforcing remowal
of abandoned autos

higher importancedower s atisfaction

lower importancelower s atisfaction

L owwer Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



2012 City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Transportation-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance’'higher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis

higher importancefhigher satisfaction

-
Awvailability of public transportation

-
Anailability of sidevalks on major
streets

Ll
Anailability of bicycle lanes

-
Traffic calming measures

in neighborh ood

Satisfaction Rating

Less Important

lower importancelower s atisfaction

Anailability of sidevwalks
near your residence
-

Opportunities for lmprovement

higher importancedower s atisfaction

L ower Importance #ﬂpo”an ce Rarfngs Higher lmportance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

mean satisfaction



Satisfaction Rating

2012 City of Shorel

ine DirectionFinder

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Parks and Recreation-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance’'higher satisfaction

Ease of registering
for programs
-

Continued Emphasis

higher importancefhigher satisfaction

-
- Maintenance of City parks
Crutdoor athletic fields

Walking and biking
trails in the City
-

Wariety of recreation
programs
-

City swimming pool =

-
Fees charged for
recreation programs

Less Important

Opportunities for lmprovement

lower importancelower s atisfaction

higher importancedower s atisfaction

L owwer Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2012)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction



Importance —

Exceeding Expectations =Tower

importance/higher satisfaction

Overall quality of
service provided by

Continued Emphasis — higher

. _ importance/higher satisfaction
Quiality of City parks,
programs and facilities

Quiality of police services

Satisfaction —

City

Effectiveness of
communication w/ public

Effectiveness of sustaining
environmental quality

City stormwater runoff/
management system

Flow of traffic and congestion

Enforcement of City
codes and ordinances

Less Important — lower importance/lower
satisfaction

Quality of human services

Opportunities for Improvement —
higher importance/lower satisfaction




Importance —

Exceeding Expectations - lower importance/higher satisfac

Solid waste provider services

Overall quality of service
provided by City Removal of graffiti
from public property

Overall cleanliness of
city streets/public areas

Satisfaction —

Enforcing sign regulations ) .
Enforcement of local gsig 9 S Maintenance of City streets
. Ease of registering . i .
traffic laws Effectiveness of  in your neighborhood
for programs S .
Communication w/ public

ariety of recreation
management system Programs Traffi.c calming measufes
In neighborhood
Mowing and trimming of City properties
Adequacy of street lighting

City stormwater runoffy

Availability of bicycle lanes

City swimming pool in your neighborhood
Enforcement of tree regulations

Enforcement of drug and vice laws

Enforcement of City
codes and ordinances

Fees charged for
recreation programs

Less Important — lower importance/lower satisfaction




Importance —

Continued Emphasis — higher importance/higher satisfaction

Quality of City par_k_s_, Availability of public transportation
programs and facilities

Outdoor athletic fields
Maintenance of City parks

verall quality of local police protection Quality of police services

Availability of sidewalks on major streets Overall maintenance of City streets
Effectiveness of sustaining Walking and biking
environmental quality trails in City

Adequacy of storm drainage in

Enforcing clean up of litter and debris

City’s efforts to prevent crime

Satisfaction —

Enforcing removal

Of abandoned autos
Flow of traffic and congestion

Quality of human services Availability of sidewalks

. . . . near your residence
Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline y

Opportunities for Improvement — higher importance/lower satisfaction




Questions ?

THANK YOU
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